from the Buyer, the Buyer shall be entitled to draw and retain from the 
Completion and Performance Security the amount of such Delay Liquidated 
Damages. 

(c) The maximum time period that liquidated damages shall be calculated and 

payable under Section 2.3(b) shall be five hundred and forty-eight (548) days. 

(d) The Supplier agrees that if the Facility fails to achieve Commercial Operation on 
or before the Longstop Date, it shall constitute a Supplier Event of Default. 

2.4 Buyer Information During Design and Construction 

Prior to COD, the Supplier shall provide the Buyer with progress reports as follows:

[...]

of the Supplier’s obligations under this Agreement (the “Completion and 
Performance Security”) in an amount equal to $[20,000/MW of Maximum 
Contract Capacity], provided that in no event shall the amount of the Completion 
and Performance Security be less than three hundred thousand Dollars ($300,000) 
or exceed fifteen million Dollars ($15,000,000). [Note to Finalization: This is 

based on the Proposal Security amount set out in the LLT(c) RFP. To be 
updated prior to execution.] 

(b) From and after the Contract Date and until the end of the Term, the Supplier shall 

maintain the Completion and Performance Security in the amount and for the

[...]

(iii) from COD until the end of the Term, in an amount equal to $20,000/MW 

of Maximum Contract Capacity, 

provided that, in no event, shall the amount of the Completion and Performance 
Security be less than three hundred thousand Dollars ($300,000) or exceed fifteen 
million Dollars ($15,000,000). 

(c) Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, no delay, including a 

delay resulting from an event of Force Majeure, shall extend the date by which 
any component of the Completion and Performance Security is required to be 
provided by the Supplier.